
 

 

ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 

General Administration Department 

Head Office, Gandamunda, P.O.-Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar 

 

              Tender Reference No. OGB/GAD/Lease Premises / 05 /2024   DTD.28/08/2024 

Amendement_1 Date.12/09/2024 

Amendement_1: SUBJECT: Premises space required for Shifting of Gandamunda 

Branch (0134) on Lease basis: 

The Strong room of Branch premises is to be constructed as per RBI specifications, 

which is as under: 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRONG ROOM (All dimensions in milimetres) 

Door Type Class B   

Construction 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Wall Thickness 225, Min 

Floor & Roof 150, Min 

Concrete Mix (see IS 

456) 
M 50 Min 

Steel Grid  

 in wall 

  

  

floor roof & 

Bar Dia 12  

Mesh 

Mesh made by placing and tying rebars at 

150 x 150 x c/c both ways; one such mesh 

placed staggered on both faces of each wall, 



  
  

 floor & roof, in such a manner so as to make 

less than 75x75 c/c through openings. 

 Twisted tang bars laid with 

staggered joints and 25mm 

overlap, 

Min 

Not Mandatory 
 

Security 

Ventilator 

Height from Ground 

2100,  Min. Opening size: 450x450, max 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



REVISED BID SCHEDULE AND ADDRESS: 

SL Description of 

Information/ 

Requirement 

Existing Schedule Revised Schedule 

1 Tender Reference 

Number 

OGB/GAD/Lease Premises/05     

/2024,DTD.28/08/2024 

No Change 

2 Date of publish of 

tender 

28/08/2024 No Change 

3 Last date for receipt of 

queries, if any.  

31/08/2024, 5:00 PM No Change 

4 Pre Bid Meeting 03/09/2024, 3:00 PM No Change 

5 Bid Submission Mode. Offline No Change 

6 Last Date and Time for 

submission of bids 

along with supporting 

documents  

13/09/2024,5:00 PM only by 

Postal/by courier 

20/09/2024,5:00 PM only by 

Postal/by courier 

7 Date, time and venue 

for opening the 

technical bid. 

13/09/2024, 6:00 PM at the 

Bank’s General Administration 

Department, Bhubaneswar. 

Authorized representatives of 

vendors may be present during 

opening of the Technical Bids. 

However Technical Bids would 

be opened even in the 

absence of any or all of the 

Bidder’s representatives. 

20/09/2024,6:00PM at Head 

Office,Odisha Gramya Bank, 

Bhubaneswar. Authorized 

representatives of vendors 

may present during opening 

of the Technical Bids. 

However Technical Bids 

would be opened even in 

the absence of any or all of 

the Bidder’s representatives. 

8 Date, time and venue 

for opening the 

commercial bid  

Will be intimated to technically 

short-listed bidders. 

Will be intimated to 

technically short-listed 

bidders. 

9 Address for 

Communication / 

Submission of Bids 

The General Manager, 

General Administration Dept., 

Odisha Gramya Bank, Head 

Office, AT- Gandamunda, P.O. 

– Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar – 

751030. 

The General Manager, 

General Administration 

Dept.,Odisha Gramya Bank, 

Head Office, AT- 

Gandamunda, P.O. -

Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar – 

751030. 

10 Contact officials for 

any clarification. 

M.parida,Manager GAD-0674-

2353009 

M.parida,Manager GAD-

0674-2353009 

11 Contact e-mail ID gad@odishabank.in  gad@odishabank.in 

 

mailto:gad@odishabank.in
mailto:gad@odishabank.in

